

RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Resolution: No.

Amending Section 2-193 of the Kane County Code – Expenditure of Funds for Settlement of Claims

Committee Flow: Legal Affairs & Claims Committee, Executive, County Board **Contact:** Elizabeth Tabor, 630.232.3545

Budget Information:

Was this item budgeted? N/A	Appropriation Amount: N/A
If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A	

Summary:

The Kane County Board desires to amend the Kane County Code, Section 2-193 – Expenditure of Funds for Settlement of Claims, to authorize the State's Attorney, by and through her Assistant State's Attorneys, to settle claims initiated by the County of Kane and to settle claims against the County of Kane, at her discretion up to \$10,000. The Kane County Board also desires to amend the Kane County Code, Section 2-193 – Expenditure of Funds for Settlement of Claims, to authorize the legal affairs and claims committee to allow or disallow claims initiated by the County of Kane or claims made against the County of Kane up to \$100,000